Milwaukee County

Meeting Notice-Public Notice

Thursday, April 24, 2025

11:40 AM - 12:00 PM

Milwaukee County Board Lobby 901 N 9th Street, RM 201 Milwaukee, WI 53233

Denim Day Recognition Event

Brief Description (Milwaukee County Event): In 2024, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors unanimously passed a resolution recognizing Denim Day in Milwaukee County on the last Wednesday of every April.

Please join us at 11:40 a.m. in the County Board lobby for a group photo before the Board meeting showing our support in our denim.

Public Notice

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE: Members of the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors (County Board) may attend this event to participate or to gather information.

Therefore, notice is hereby given that this event may constitute a meeting of the County Board and/or a meeting of one or more of the County Board's other committees, commissions, or task forces, although no action will be taken at this event by the County Board or any of its other committees, commissions, or task forces.

WHAT / NAME OF EVENT: Denim Day Recognition Event

WHEN / DATE: Thursday, April 24, 2025

TIME: 11:40 AM - 12:00 PM

PLACE / LOCATION: Milwaukee County Board Lobby

901 N 9th Street, Rm 201 Milwaukee, WI 53233

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) accommodation requests:

ADA accommodation requests should be filed with the Milwaukee County Office for Persons with Disabilities, 278-3932 (voice) or 711 (TRS), upon receipt of this notice.